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WHEAT STOCKS IN STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending September 26, 1941 increased 1,361,449 
bushels as compared with the previous week and increased 83,935,731 bushels when compared 
with the corresponding week in 1940. The amount in store was reported as 474,22,341 
bushels compared with 472,866,892 bushels for the previous week and 390,292,610 bushels 
for the weok of September 27, 1940. The stocks of 474,228,341 bushels include 1,346,990 
bushels of Durum wheat 1  

CANADIAN WhEAT IN CANADA 

The wheat stocks in elevators in Canada for the week ending September 26, 1941 were 
448,899,828 bushels compared with 447,519,266 bushels for the pr'vious week and 352,981,708 
bushels for the corresponding week last year. 

Stocks of wheat in Canadian elevators were located as follows: Western Country 
Elevators 210,020,000; Interior Terminals 26,354,038; Vancouver-Now Westrninstor 18,012,493j 
Victoria 1,024,217; Prince Rupert 1,205,961; Churchill 2,617,396; Fort William and Port 
Arthur 99,845,783; Eastern Elevators Lake Ports 43,093,199 and Eastern Elevators Seaboard 
Ports 27,448,091 bushels, 

Increases were noted at Western Country Elevators of 1,030,000 and Vancouver-New 
Wutrninster 23,918 bushels, while decreases were shown at Interior Terminals of 194,786; 
Victoria 1,000; Fort William and Port Arthur 283,135; Eastern Elevators Lake Ports 
169,013 and Eastern Elevators Seaboard Ports 54,203 bushels 1  

For the week ending September 26, 1941 the amount of wheat in transit on the 
lakes was 2,738,847 bushels, and in transit by rail 16,539,303 compared with 3,998,742 
in transit on the lakes and 22,563,472 in transit by rail for the corresponding period 
in 1940. 

Stocks of Ontario Grain: According to the Eastern Elevators, the following quantities 
of Ontario wheat, oats, rye, buckwheat and corn are in the underrnontioned ports: 
(in bushels) 

Wheat 	Oats 	Rye 	Buckwheat 	Corn 

Port Colborne, Naplo Leaf .,.. 2 2 366 105 108 	20,646 
TorontoElevators............ 42,903 - 	 - - 	 3,514 
Prescott 	....... ...,........ - 234 	- - 	 6 0 480 
Montreal, 	N.H.B, 	,..........,. - 2,042 	- - 	 12 
Halifax - - - 	 1,203 

TOTAL....................... 45,269 2,276 	105 108 	31,855 

CANA.DIAN WHEAT IN THE UNITED STATES 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 25,328,513 bushels, a decrease of 
19,113 bushels from the previous week when 25,347,626 bushels were reported. This 
Canadian wheat wo.s located at the following ports: Duluth 1,750,043; Erie 2,193,000; 
Erie Canal Afloat 416,000; Buffalo 4,353,000; Buffalo Afloat 75,000; Albany 2,719,000; 
New York 3,612,000; New York Afloat 1,501,000; Boston 2,350,245; Portland 1,306,044; 
Philadelphia 472,279; Baltimore 1,014,603 and In Transit U.S.A. 3,566,299 bushels. 

Decreases were shown at Duluth of 931 0 356; Buffalo Afloat 112,000; Albany 107,000 and 
Now York Afloat 110,000 bushels, while increases were noted at Erie Canal of 79,000; 
Buffalo 197,000; Now York 130,000 and In Transit U.S.A. 835,243 bushels 1  

For the same week a year ago the Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 
37,310,902 bushels distributed as follows; Duluth 3,752,265; Erie 1,956,000; Erio Canal 
Afloat 530,000; Chicago 29,000; Buffalo 6,990,000; Buffalo Afloat 179,000; Ogdonsburg 
384,315; Albany 9,073,000; Now York 3,111,000; Now York Afloat 472,000; Boston 2,231,999; 
Portland 1,211,145; Philadelphia 1,017,522; Baltimore 1,084,377 and In Transit U.S.A. 
2 0 289,279 bushels. 
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EXPORT CLEARANCES 

During the week ending September 26, 1941 the export cloarancos ovorsoas 
of Cardian wheat a3nouned to 3,181,489 bushels. This compared with 1,160,10 
bushels for the corresponding week in 1940. The accumulated total for the 
period from August 1, 1941 to September 96, 1941 was 21,391,162 bushels eom-
pared with 13,420,739 bushels a year ago. 

PRIMARY MOVELT 

Wheat receipts in the Prairie Provinces for the week ending September 26, 
1941 amotuod to 7,537,465 bushels, a decrease of 638,933 bushels from the 
revised figures of the previous week when 8,176,398 bushels were marketed. 
During the corresponding week a year ago the receipts were 34,468,264 bushels, 
By piovinces the receipts for the week ending September 26, 1941 wore as follows, 
figures within brackets being those for 1940: Manit3ba 1,290,949 (4,153,784); 
Saskatohowan 4,896,888 (20,014,206); Alberta 1,349,628 (10,300,272) bushels, 

Marketings in the three Prairie Provinces for the oight weeks from August 1, 
1941 to September 26, 1941 as comixred with the same period in 1940 were as 
follows, figures within brackets being those for 1940: Manitoba 8,785,111 
(22,919,030); Saskatchewan 28,111,770 (78,677,014); Alberta 10,060,013 
(28,232,975).bushels, For the eight weeks ending Sep.ember 26, 1941 and the 
same period in 1940 46,956,894 and 129,829,019 bushels were received from 
the farms, 

- 2 — 
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WEEKLY WORLD SHIPLENTS OF EAT AND V'HEAT FLOUR 

(Broomhall's Rocords) 

ViEEK ENDING 	N. AlICA 	ARGENTINA RUSSIA DANUBE 	OTHER 	TOTALS 

(thousand bushol) 

August 	9, 1941 4 0 224 2,172 	- 	- - 	 6,396 
16 3,912 2,560 	- 	- - 	 6,472 
23 4,760 1,264 	- 	- - 	 6 0 024 
30 4 0 208 1,216 	- 	- - 	 5 0 424 

Soptember 6 4 0 376 1,400 	- 	- - 	 5,776 
13 3,498 1,150 	- 	- - 	 ,648 
20 3 0 639 1,545 	- 	- - 	 5 1 184 
27 3 1# 956 937 	- 	- 

- 

TOTALS 	32 0 573 	12 0 244 	- 	- 	- 	44 8 817 

CO!ARATIVE 1940 

8th week 	1 1 928 	1,408 	- 	128 	- 	3 0 464 

TOTALS 	23,104 	17,200 	- 	1 0 456 	- 	41,760 

World shipments for the week ending September 27, 1941 amounted to 4,893,000 
bushels as compared with shipments of 5,184,000 bushels for inst wook and 3 0 46 0000 
bushels for the corresponding week last year. North American shipments showed an increase 
over the previous week of 317,000 bushels while Argentine shipments wore lower by 608,000 
bushels, 

During the first eight weeks of the present crop year world shipments amounted 
to 44,817,000 bushels as comparod with 41,760,000 bushels for the corresponding weeks 
last year. North American shipments were 32,573,000 bushels as compared with 23,104,000 
bushels for the same period in 1940. Argentine shipments amounted to 12,244,000 bushels 
during the first oight weeks of the present crop year as compared with 17,200,000 bushels 
for tho same period in 1940. 

WEEYLY AVERAGE SHIPMENTS 

The following table shows the weekly average shipments of wheat and wheat flour 
for the first eight weolcs of the present crop year with comparative figures for 1940. 

N. AMERICA 	ARGENTINA 	RUSSIA 	DANUBE OTHER 	TOTALS 

(million bushels) 

1940 	2,9 	2,1 	0,2 	- 	5.2 
1941 	4.1 	1.5 	- 	- 	- 	5.6 

According to the above table weekly averago shipments of wheat and wheat flour 
amounted to 5,6 million bushels as compared with 5,2 million bushels for the corresponding 
weeks in 1940, North American weekly average shipments were 4.1 rillion bushels as 
compared with 2,9 million bushels for the same weeks last year. 

.1 
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Stocks in Store at the Road of the Liikos compared with the same week last year were 
as follows: (in bushels) 

Week ending 	Week ending 	.+ 	Increase 
Sept. 26, 1941 	Sept 27, 1940 	- 	Decrease 

1heat (except Durum) 99,468,798 80,412,609 4- 	19,056,189 
Durum wheat 376,985 1,270,576 - 	893 $ 91 
Oats 799,589 355,542 + 	444 2 047 
Barley 3,029,463 1,238,728 + 	1,790,735 
Rye 554,1-10 936,125 - 	381,985 
Flaxseed. 76,759 118 0 011 - 	39,252 

The receipts (inoluding transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the week ending 
September 26, 1941 with comparative figures for the same week last year were as follows: 

Week ending Week ending + 	Increase 
Sept. 26, 	1941 Sept. 	27, 	1940 - 	Decrease 

Wheat (except Durum) 4,165,500 4,188,239 - 	22 0 739 
Durum wheat 39 0 001 74,566 - 	35,585 
Oats 501,564 94 1# 997 + 	06,567 
Barley 352,500 513,768 + 	332,732 
Rye 220 8 600 165 0 646 + 	54 0 962 
Flaxseod 27,930 521#429 - 	21,499 

Preliminary figures shovring receipts and shipments at the Head of the htkes for the 
period August 1, 1941 to date compared with the same period last year: 

FORT WI LLIAM AND PORT ARTHUR 

	

RECEiPTS 	 SHIPMENTS 

7iheat (except Duri.mi) 	47,923,805 	 29,917,735 
flurum wheat 	563 0 089 	 038,061 
Oats 	 2 3 516,278 	 3 0 006,753 
Barley 	5 0 797,146 	 3 10 967,232 
Rye 	 1,612,917 	 1,719,746 
Flaxseed 	209,441 	 3600674 

TOTAL 	58,622 9 676 	 40,610,201 
Same period last year 	39,076,690 	 30,247,640 
+ Increase 	+19 0 545,966 	 + 2,362,561 

Stocks in Store in the Wotorn Division compared with the same week last year were 
as follows: 

Week ending 	Week ending 	4. 	Increase 
Sept. 26, 1941 
	

Sept. 27, 1940 	- 	Decrease 

Wheat (except Durum) 
Durum wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Rye 
Flax seed 

358,250, 313 
829,075 

4,266,064 
6,239,008 
1,559, 71)9 

720,773 

256, 546, 836 
3,218,010 
2,929,298 
3,783,269 
1,779,895 

618,012 

4- 101 0 701,977 
- 	2,380,943 
+ 	1,336766 
+ 	2 $ 05,739 
- 	220,106 
+ 	104, 761 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the week ending September 26, 1941 
were as follows: 

1VHEAT 	DURUM 
(except Durun) 	WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	SEED 

tnitoba 	2,100 	- 	10 8 639 	17,339 	1,000 	920 
Saskatchewan 	- 	2,190 	134 	- 
Alberta 	3 0 962 	- 	- 	2 0 350 	5,196 	- 	- 

TGAL 	6,002 	- 	15 0 879 	22,669 	1,000 	920 

- •-.r - 
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EASTN ELEVATORS: United States grain and soya bean stocks wore 533,424 bushels 
lower than at a comparable date last year 0  Decreases wore noted in oats of 10,050; 
barley 4; ryo 100; corn 766755 and soya beans 0,24 bushels, while wheat increased 
212,499 bushels 

Number of cars inspected in the Western Division for the week ending September 21, 
1941 with comparison for the previous year were as fo1lvs: 

Week ending 	Week ending 	 + Increase 
Sept, 21, 1941 	Sept, 21,1940 	- Decrease 

1hoat 4,376 4472 - 96 
Oats 459 120 + 339 
Barley 516 344 + 172 
Rye 183 111 + 72 
Flaxseod 43 52 9 
I.ixed Grain 3 5 2 
Corn 2 - + 2 
Screenings 2 - 2 

TOTAL 5 9 532 5,106 + 476 

The number of bushels of grain shipped direct from the Western to the Eastern 
Canadian and United States points over the CP,R O  and CGN O R. for the week ending Septonibor 
21, and the period ending August 1, to Septenor 21, 1941: 

WEIK ElIDING 3EPTER 21 1941  

VIHEAT 	CATS 	BARLEY 	RYE FLILX 	C ORN 

Via C.P.R. 	3 2 067 	7,000 	1,607 	- 
Via C.N.R. 	4,092 	28,630 	3,470 	- 	1,210 	- 

TOTAL 
	

13,059 	35630 	5,145 	- 	1,210 	- 

PERIOD EUDING AUGUST 1, 1941 TO SEPTEER 21, 1941 

W}AT OATS BARlEY RYE FL!kOC 	CORN 

Via C.P.R. 57,000 47 0 207 22 0 260 - - 	4,500 
Via C.N.R. 27,141 199,307 70,782 1 0 520 1,210 	- 

TOTAL 84 ) 141 247,014 93,042 1,520 1,210 	4,500 

Duluth: Reoeipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the week ending 
September 27, 1941 'r:e nil, 

Lake Shipments of wheat for tho week ending Soptember 27, 1941 were 
861,356 and rail shipmex±s of barley 10000 buzhels Q  For tho period August 1, 1941 to 
date Lake Shipments amounted to wheat 9,11358 and Rail Shipments of barley 79,900 bushels 0  

-5.-. 
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STOCKS OF GR1.I14' IN ELEVATORS DURING THE WEEK ENDING SEPT ER 26, 1941 

WHEAT DURUM OATS BARLEY RYE FLtX- 
(except Durt) WHEAT SEED 

( b u s h o is) 

Western Country Elevators 209595000 425000 2770000 2275000 931000 587000 
Interior Private & MU]. Elovri, 8304000 26000 673000 980000 74000 54000 
Interior pub 4  & Semi-pub. Terms 1  18022948 1090 1190 3283 6 1014 
Vancouver-New Westminster 18012493 W 22285 1262 643 - 

Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William & Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
In Transit Rail 
Eastern Elevators Lake Ports 
Eastern Eievs 1 - St, Lawrence Per 
Eastern Elevs, - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Porta 
In Transit U.S,A, 

1024217 - - - - - 

1205961 - - - - - 

2617396 - - - - - 

99468798 376985 799589 3029463 554140 78759 

2738847 - 157496 708314 - 68445 
16539803 - 1991904 2372115 675649 170079 
42936040 157159 76922 1498218 183107 17999 

;s 23753819 286067 93189 297762 57167 46226 
3406164 41 - - - - 

8787043 - 181000 47181 470000 - 

12900523 74648 45970 8 1146000 -' 
3566299 - - - - - 

TOTAL 472881351 1346990 612554 11212606 4091732 1013522 
previous week 471513116 1353776 5257390 10038742 3635448 743531 
Samo week previous year 380969476 9323134 5050733 6929332 5815897 951925 

QUANTITY OF SCREENINGS RECEIVED, SHIPPED AND IN STORE AT THE UNDERIIENTIONED 
ELEVATORS WEEK ENDING SEPTEMBER 26, 1941 

Amount intore Amount Received 	Amount 	Amount in Store 
Sept. 19, 1941 	by rail 	Shipped 	Sept. 26, 1941 

Tons 	Lb. Tons 	Lb, 	Tons 	Lb. 	Tons 	Lb. 

Owen Sound 2 0 740 490 	-. 498 	'- 2,242 490 
Goderich Elevs 1 & Transit 4,151 216 	- - 	 282 	- 3,869 216 
Humberstone R,H,F. Mills 70 1,460 	74 770 	- 145 230 
Kingston J.R. 45 a 45 	- - 

Montreal, Darn, Elev, 00, 27 1 0 950 	- . 	 27 	1,950 - - 

Three Rivers 69 1,440 	- 2 	- 67 1,440 

TOTAL 	7,104 	1,556 	74 	770 	854 	1 0 950 	6,324 	376 

COMPLETE CARGOES CLEARED FROM THE HEA.D OF THE LMCES FOR THE PERIOD 
FROM SEPTEMBER 15 TO SEPTEMBER 21, 1941 

CANADIAN ST, LA.WHENCE BUFFALO OTHER 
LOWER LAXE PORTS U. 	S. A, 

PORTS PORTS 

(bushels) 
Yheat (exeept Dwt) 3 0 518,734 - 479,781 - 

Durum wheat 190 524 - - - 

Outs 58 0 273 - - - 

Barley 272,746 55 0 003 
Rye 102',676 - 50,000 - 

Flaxseed. 48,435 - - 

TOTAL 3,971,953 103 0 438 529,781 - 

Same period in 1940 2,208,250 - 681,291 200 0000 

COMPLEI'E CARGOES CLEARED FROM THE HEAD OF THE LAKES FOR THE PERIOD FROM 
OPENING OF NAVIGATION TO SEPTEMBER 21, 1941 

Wheat (except Durum)122,308,445 5,406 0 874 22,775,817 2,916 0 002 
Duruni wheat 3 0 967 0 684 524,433 1,337 0 305 25 0 000 
Oats 2 0 952 0 211 42,140 3,095,973 37,248 
Barley 4 0 350,424 641 0 817 828,680 157,240 
Rye 533,650 19,395 1,349,288 2 0 459,786 
Flaxseed 745,448 140 0 374 - - 

TOTAL 	134,857,862 	6,775,033 	29,387,063 	5,595,276 
Same period in 1940 91,271,332 	8 0 220,187 	23,962,789 	8,964,311 

- 6 - 
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CANADIAN GRAIN IN STORE - SEPTEER 26, 1941 

WHEAT DTJRUM OATS BARLEY RYE FIAX- 
- (exo 	Durimi) WHEAT  SEED -- 

(bushe is) 
STNCOUNTRY ELEVATORS 

Minitoba 27430000 250000 735000 1090000 252000 114000 
3askatchewan 112765000 175000 1415000 1015000 587000 404000 
1berta 69400000 620000 170000 92000 69000 

TOTAL_WESTN COUNTRY ELEVS, 095900 	 OOOO 227 5000E 
INTERIOR PRIVATE AND MI LL 8304000 2 6000 673000 980000 74000 54000 
Tffbruc & SEMI-PUBLIC 18022948 1090 1190 5283  
VötfiTERNEW WESTMINSTER l8012 - - 22285 	—1 —  643 
VIöTOiX 1024217 - - 

71INCE  161 - - - - 

cTiI 
SemPcTerIs 99468798 6,985 773125 302159d 594'140 787 
private Terminals - - 26464 1873 - - 

TOTAL FTC. WL & PT, ARTHUR 94798 376985 9 	O29 554140 
T11T1AThSIT 	1S 038847 1796 —ff87 14 

T953 04 23TW67417OO7 

Depot Harbour 1639324 - - 

Port McNioolI 5845823 - - 311430 6687 
ladland, Tiffin 4394709 - 

Midland, Aberdeen 646047 - - - 

1id1and 3105365 18955 195033 - 

Midland, Simcoe 3991748 - 45 - 

Cofl-rigwocd 1103861 159 - 

ri Sound 2684416 3500 4475 277011 12000 
Godeich Elevatkx & Transit 1618951 95756 3157 54064 34234 -' 
Goderich W,C.. F,M, 331477 5000 6000 
Sarnia 5025544 - - 579548 - 

?rt Colborne, D&, 2930914 
Tort Coiborne, LL 1174803 5125 25830 3063 28784 
Eiuraberstone, R.H. Flour Mills 1344269 500 - - 

Toronto 3.59702 33323 38022 72069 26387 13892 
Peberborough, J.R 0  203500 - - - - 

Kingston Elevator Co, 573686 75015 4107 
Prescott 3461901 - 234 - - - 

TOTAL EAST 	ELEVS. IA 	PORTS493040 l5715 218 i3YO 
ortre,1!0 B,, 

Montreal, Dom, Eiev 0  Co 0  220477 31994 67929 79507 1400 
Sorel 3020!55 1000 - -. - - 

Three Rivers 4206458 3312 - 843 - 

Quebec 3410831 (996 14015 31015 - 

West Saint John, C.P.R. 631214 - - - 

West Saint John, N,H.B, 835973 - - - 

Saint John, 735 - - - 

Halifax 1503618 41 - -. -. - 

TOTAL EAST., ELEVS 	SED. PORTS 	161 61O8 93189297762 187 4M 
TOTAL QUANTITY IN CANADA 44762.436 1272342 6585575 

- 

11165417 2475732 1013522 
-"" 1754 - 4Y1 

ie 2193000 - - - - 

Eric Canal Afloat 416000 -. - 108000 - 

Bu.ffa10 4353000 - 158000 
Buffalo Afloat 75000 181000 204000 
TOTAL U., S. LAKE PORTS - ?ThI _400 
Jariy • 1142000 
Now 'oi'k 3612000 - 11000 - 4000 
New York Afloat 1501000 - - 

3oston 2275597 74648 - 

portland 1306044 - 

Phil.de1phia 472279 -. - - 

j3altimore 1014603 - 34Q79 8 - 

TOTAL U,S,_ATLANTIC_PORTS____ T290d 	- 
-- - ---.-- - 

TOTAL cUJTTITY IN STORE 472881351 1346990 6525r .  11212606 4091732 1013522 
474228341 
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Grades of Canadian Grain in Store at Public, Semi-Public and Private (Head of the 

Lakes), Interior, Public and Semi-Public, Pacific Ports and Eastern Elevators for the 

weok ending September 26, 1941, 

Pt, William Interior Pacific Eastern Eastern 

& Pt, Arthi.r Public & Port Elevators 	Elevators 
TGTAL 

Semi-Public Semi-Public 	Elevators 	Lake Seaboard 

and Private Terminals Ports Ports 

(bushels ) 
WHEAT 

No, 1 Hard 1,200,723 79,610 90 0 964 5,672 549,664 1,934,638 

No. 	1 Northern 70 $ 78,435 15,339 0 141 10,837,527 33,080,827 17,912,617 147,748,547 

No. 2 Northern 26,489404 1,279,946 5 0 971,553 6,144,051 7,887,693 47,772,647 

No, 3 Northern 390 1# 647 15 8 436 730,747 3,030,264 298,365 4,465 0 459 
No, 4 Northern 60,979 3 22,640 232,914 4,500 321,036 

No, 4 Special 544 - - 15,581 - 16 8 125 
No, 5 Wheat 42 9 508 2,860 - - 45,368 

No. 	6 Wheat 671 '- 2,777 .- 39448 

Feed 5,404 - - - - 5 8 404 
Other 603 0 513 261,943 393,683 343,476 37,528 1,640,143 

No. 1 C.W. Garnet 	34,660 34 9 063 574 0 756 27,021 301,318 971,818 

No. 	2 C.W. Garnet 	46,069 8',768 392,245 5,500 170,298 622 0 880 
No, 3 C.W. Garnet 	7235 - 16,958 5,465 - 29,659 

No, 1 C.W, Durum 38 9 941 - - 1 2 661 1,185 41,707 

No, 2 C,W. Durum 284 0 325 - 75,545 262 0 241 622 8 111 
No 	3 C.W. Durum 37 9 171 - -. 76 0 153 22,682 136,006 

No, 4 C.W. Durum 3676 - - - 3 0 676 
Other Durum 12,872 - - 30800 - 16,672 

Ontario - - 45,269 - _9 
TOTAL 99045,763 17,018,910 19,036,710 43,093,199 27,448,091 206,442,693 

OATS 

No 0  2 C.W. 40 0 702 - 5 0 696 3,104 - 49,582 

EX e  3 C,7, 60 0 969 6,901 159 68 0 109 
No. 3 C.W. 195,765 - 3 $ 12 29,376 115 228 0 768 
Ex, 1 Feed 9,056 - 447 - - 9,513 

NO e  1 Feed 167,027 '- 1 0 766 42 0 562 33,80 245,195 

NO, 2 Feed 120,287 - 3,883 - 5 0 465 130,635 

No, 	3 Feed 47 1 602 - '- - 1,000 40 0 602 
Ontario - - - 234 2 0 042 2 0 276 
Other 153,091 .- - 	 - 1.487 49,727 20 4 05 

TOTAL 799 ? 589 22,285 75,922 93,189 991,985 

BARLEY 
2C.W, 2 Row 8 9 616 - - - - 3 9 618 

2 C.W. 6 Row 1 0 304,163 - 587,544 24 0 195 1,915,902 

3 C.W. 6 Raw 632 9 510 - - 640,717 507 1,273,734 

1 Feed 284,498 363 219 0 210 101,479 605 8 550 

2 Feed 101 0 765 - - 1,291 39,935 202,991 

3 Feed 21,558 - - - 21,553 

Other 61651 899 49,456 134646 790,352 

TOTAL 029,463 - 1,262 1,490,218 297,762 735 

RYE 
No 0  2 C.W. 140 0 708 - 643 104,624 55,787 301,762 

No, 3 C,W, 201,579 - - 38 0 722 240,301 

No, 4 C,W, 13,279 °- - 12,000 25279 

Ergoty 15,429 '. - - .•. 15,429 

Ontario - - - 105 - 105 

Other 183,145 - 27,656 1,400 212,201 

TOTAL 554,140 - 643 133 9 107 57,187 795077 

FLAX SEED 

No, 1C,W, 55,706 937 - 17,999 46,226 120 0 868 
No. 2 C,W, 11,351 77 - - 11 8 428 
No 	3 C.W. 5 0 575 - - - 5,575 
Other 6,127 - - - 6,127 

TOTAL 76,759 1,014 17,999 46,226 143,990 

GRiND TOTAL 104,307,734 17 0 019,924 19,060,900 44 0,869 0 445 27,942,455 213,200,45 

- 8 - 
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CANADIAN GRAIN IN STORE - COMPARATIVE STATEMENT, 1939 - 1941 

	

W H E A T 	(bushe1) 	OTHER GRAIN 

September 26, 1941 

Country Elevators Nanitba 	 27 0 680 0 000 	 2,191,000 
Sakatch.ewat 	 112,940,000 	 3 0 421,000 
Alberta 	 69,400,000 	 951,000 

TOTAL 	 210 0 020 1 000 	 6 8 563,000 

Interior Private and hill 8 19 330 0 000 1,781,000 
Interior Publio and Semi-Publio Terminals 18,024 2 038 5,493 
Vancouver-New Westnünster 18,012,493 24,190 
Victoria 1,024,217 
Prince Rupert 1 0 205 0 961 - 
Churchill 2 9 617,396 - 
Fort William and Port Arthur 99,845,783 4,461,951 
In Transit Lakes 2 0 738 0 847 924 8 255 
In Transit Rail 16 1V 539 0 803 5,209,747 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 43 0 093,199 1,776,246 
St, lawrence and Seaboard Ports 27,448 8 091 494,364 
U. S. Lake Ports 8,787,043 698 0 181 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 12,975,171 1,19'., 937 
In Transit U.S.A. 3,566 0 299 

TOTAL 474,228,341 23,13O,4 

Setpember 27, 1940 

Ccuntry Elevators - Manitoba 18,955 0 000 1,268 9 000 
Saskatchewan 81 0 330 0 000 2 3.197,000 
Alberta 34,395,000 1,137,000 

TOTAL 134 8 680 1 000 4,602,000 

Interior Private and Mill 6,000,000 1,760,000 
Interior Public and Semi-Pblio Terminals 17,784,943 8,127 
Vancouver-New Westminster 15 1P 305,692 89,941 
Victoria 637 2 887 - 
Prince Rupert 1,135,164 - 
Churchill 2 0 539,983 - 
Fort William and Port Arthur 81,683,185 2,648,406 
In Transit Lakes 3 0 998,742 585,706 
In Transit Rail 22,563,472 2,229,373 
Eastern Elevators - lake Ports 44 0 928 0 303 1,183,525 
St. lawrence and Seaboard Ports 21 0 724 0 337 678,235 
U. S. lake Ports 16 0 820,580- 2 2 941,000 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 18,201,043 1,856,274 
In Transit U.S.A. 2,289,279 165,000 

TOTAL 390 0 292 0 610 18,747,887 

Septethber 29, 	1939 

Country Elevators - Manitoba 11,740,000 2 0 405,000 
Saskatchewan 52,130,000 3,505,000 
Alberta 31,170 0 000 2,600,000 

TOTAL 95,040 0 000 8,510,000 

Interior Private and Mill 4,691,000 1,995,000 
Interior Public and Semi-Publio Terminals 7 0 718,463 33,836 
Vancouver-New Westminster 4,144,589 506 0 510 
Victoria 286 0 685 
Churchill 2,157,783 - 
Fort William and Port Arthur 66 0 619,209 3,985,643 
In Transit lakes 4,055,858 1,015,522 
In Transit Rail 37,720,137 2 9 474,865 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 32,877,923 2,384,152 
St. Lawrence and Seaboard Ports 19,529,214 1,547,172 
U. S. lake Ports 5 0 072,000 779,000 
U 	S. Atlaiftic Seaboard Forts 6 0 514,000 1 0 710,000 

TOTAL 286,426,861 24,9410700 
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RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF CIP.AIN BY ClASSES OF ELEVATORS IN THE WEEK ENDING SE?TH)BER 26, 
1941 

WHEAT 	DTi UM 	OAT S 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FLAX- 
____ 	(except Dururi) WHEAT 	 SEED 

(bushels) 

RECEIPT S 

Country levators 
mt 0  Private & Mill Elevs. 
Int '. Pub 0  & Semi-Pub 0  Terms 0  
Pacific Seaboard Ports 
Fort William Port Arthur 
Eastern Elevators - Vessel 

Rail 

7,362,496 62,000 1,939,000 1,713,608 413,468 288,972 
105,814 	1,093 27,008 6,931 	1,459 	14 9 357 

4,927 	- - - 

44,731 	- 9 0 291 - 	- 	- 
4,165,500 	39,001 501,584 852,500 	220,608 	27,930 

4,858 8 841 20cY,309 	102,670 	48,442 
2,1'3,984 27,593 - 	5,999 	- 

S H I P M E N T S 

Country Elevators 
Ir: private & Mill Elevs. 
Ii 	pub, & Seth-Pub 0  Terina 
Pacific Seaboard Ports 

t William & Pore Arthur 
Vessel 
Rail 

Earbern Elevators - Vesse) 
Rail 
To Mill 

5,186,772 63 0 014 1,706 0 146 1,654,355 425,840 115,305 
1,045,790 	4,097 316 0 145 118,330 14,026 25 0 663 

295,713 	- - - - 
21 0 812 2 2 000 - - - 

4 0 444,897 	2 0 667 239,647 712,482 254,078 57,547 
35,224 	3097 374,963 103,777 5,294 4,930 

25139 509 1,427 * - - 
3,118492 54,513 126 0 903 8,335 845 

70 0 704 8,283 2 0 462 1,669 - 

STOCKS IN STORE, RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS AT THE CANADIAN GOVERTh1ENT 
INTERIOR TERMINAL ELEVATORS, SEPTEMBER 23,  1941 

WHEAT 	 OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FLAX- 
(except Durum) 	 SEED 

bushels 
STOCKS IN STORE 

Calgary 	 2,279,988 
Edrionton 	 2,032,635 
Lethbridge 	 1,228 2 374 
Mooso Jaw 	 5 3 750,630 
Saskatoon 	 5,727,283 

TOTAL 	 17,018,910 

-, 	1,014 	 - 	- 

- 	1,014 	 - 	- 

RECEIPTS 

Lot hbr idge 	 978 	- 

Sill PMENT S 

Ednonton 295,112 

- 10 - 
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STOCKS CF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA, SEPTEMBER 26, 1941 

- VIHEAT OATS 	BARLY 	RYE CORN SOYA BEANS 
(bushels) 

Midland, Aberdeen - - 	 - 	 - 127,378Y - 

Collingwood - - 	 - 765 0  106Y 
Owen Sound - 34,555 	- 	- 220,393y 
Goderich Elev. & Transit 110 0 437 - 	 - 	 - 273,332Y 
Sarnia - - 	 - 	 - 484, 864Y 
Sarnia - - 	 - 	 - 128,007W 
Port Colborne, D.G. - - 	 - 	 - 51,436y 
Port Colborne, M.L. - - 	 - 	 - 626K - 

Port Colborne, M.L. - - 	 - 	 - 20,028Y 
Port Colborne, M.L. - - 	 - 	 - 53 0 218W 
Humberstone, R.H.F. Mills 719 0 745 - 	 - 	 - - 

Toronto - - 	 - 	 - 133,058Y - 

prescott - - 	 - 	 - 651 0 120y 
Montreal, N.H.B. - - 	 - 503, 103Y 
Montreal, Dom, Elev.. Co, - - 	 - 	 - 14,528Y - 

Three Rivers - - 	 - 	 23 0 578 - - 

Halifax 273 - 	 - - 

TOTAL 830,455 34,555 	-. 	23,578 3,426,197 - 

Same period lastyear 617,956 52,605 	4 	23,768 4 0 194,942 8,924 

Y-Yellow 	W-'Thite 	K-KaffIr 
RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN IN CANADA, SEPTEMBER 26, 1941 

R E C E I P T S S H I P M E N T S 

Water Rail GEORGIAN BAY PORTS Water Rail 

Oats 	- - To UOS,A e  Dom, points - 2 0 352 
Corn 	438,504 - " Can, Dome points 36,300 

" U.S.A. Dom. points - 283,056 
" Quebec - 6,000 

LOWER LAKE PORTS 

Wheat 	146,092 To Can, Dom, points - 

Corn 	 14,654 - " Canadian mills - 2,874 
Can. Dom. points - 40 0000 

ST. lAWRENCE PORTS 

Corn 	- - To Canadian mills - 4,000 
Can. Dom e  points - 1 0 833 

STOCKS OF FOREIGN GRAIN IN CANADA, SEPTEI1BER 26, 1941 

YELLOW NHITE 	YELLOW WRITE 	ARGENTINE 
ARGENTINE kRGENTNE SOUTH AFRICAN SOUTH AFRIOAN FLAX- 

CORN CORN 	CORN CORN SEED 

(bushels) 
Port Colborne, M.L. 	, 35,065 - 	 - 

Montreal, N.H.B. 5 0 000 - 	 - 356 - 

Montreal, Dom. Elev, Co. 205 - 

Quebec 8 - 

Halifax 2,219 - 	 3 - 

TOTAL 42,497 - 	 3 356 - 

Same period last year 1,013 0 735 	299,965 - 	509 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF FOREIGN GRAI N IN CANADA, SEPTEMBER 26, 1941 

RECEIPTS SHIPMENTS 

Water Rail LOVER LAKE PORTS Water Rail 

Argentine Corn - To Canadian mills - 2 0 662 
" Can. Dom0  points - 3 0 000 

• ST. LAWRENCE PORTS 

Argentine Corn 	- - To Can. Dom. points - 6,268 
MARITIME PORTS 

Argentine Corn 	- To Canadian mills - 700 

- 11 - 
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• 	STOCKS, RECEIPTS AND SHIPMENTS OF THE COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN THEESTERN DIVISION IN THE 
WEEK ENDING SEPTEMBER 26, 1941 

In 
	 J0AT 	DURL. 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	FLEX- 

(except Duru) 	WHEAT 	 SEED 

(bushels) 
COUNTRY ELEVATORS 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Manitoba 27,30000 250,000 735 0 000 1,0o0,000 252,000 114,000 
Saskatchewan 112 8 765 0 000 175,000 1,415,000 1,015,000 537 0 000 000 0 000 
Alberta 69,400,000 - 620,000 170,000 92,000 69,000 

TOTAL 209 0 595,000 025,000 2,770 0 000 2 0 275 0 000 931,000 537 8 000 
Total - A Week Ago 203,560,000 030,000 2,100000 2,195,000 943,000 409,000 

A Year Ag 132,795,000 1,885,000 1 2 950 8000 1,025,000 797,000 430,000 

RECEIPTS DURING WEEK 

Manitoba 1,227,729 44,027 663,533 1 2 074 0 107 107,723 53,030 
Saskatchewan 4,818 0 543 17,173 952 0 200 530,429 235 0 694 214,657 
Alberta 1,316,210 - 323,212 59,072 20,051 21,285 

TOTAL 7,362,496 62,000 1,939,000 1 11 713 0 608 413 0 468 288,972 
Total - A Week Ago* 8 0 002,576 71,156 1,924,060 2,053 0 222 525,938 209,470 

A Year Ago 33,536,595 365,590 994,303 691 1 103 216 0-039 201,137 

S:IIPMEHTS DURING WEEK 

Manitoba 93o,777 51,512 669 0 630 1,201,176 103,852 37,690 
Saskatchewan 3 8 061,696 11,502 708 0 726 412 0 517 309 0-483 73,360 
Alberta 2,181,299 327,702 40,662 12 9 500 4,251 

TOTAL 6 0 136 0 772 63,014 1,706 0 146 1,654,355 425 0 810 115,305 
Total - A Week Ago* 7,940 0 303 45,676 1,009,932 1,267,072 349,707 83,128 

A Year Ago 6,639 0 453 76 0 614 582,747 519,915 149,355 169,847 

* Revised figures  

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT CONTRY, INTERIOR PRIVATE AND MILL ELEVATORS AND PLATFORM LOADINGS 
IN TUE PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1941 TO SEPTEMBER 26, 1941 

WHEAT DT r,-jUjj OATS BARLEY RYE FLEX- 
(oxo opt Durum) WHEAT SEED 

(bushels) 
nitoba 0,339,62 305,007 3,061,709 7,554,927 945,473 250,718 

Saskatchewan 28 0 043,067 68,703 3,033 0 831 2,247,229 1,546,310 531,238 
Alberta 10 2 060,013 - 1,609 0 761264,444 121,229 92 $ 91 

TOTAL 46,502,7:4 054,190 7,705,391 10,066,600 2,613,012 678,597 

DAILY QUOTATIONS AND WEEKLY AVERAGES OF COARSE GRAIN DELIVERED IN CARLOTS AT TORONTO 
WEEK ENDING SEPTEMBER 27, 1941 

Sept. 	Sept 	Sept, 	Sept, 	Sept. 	Sept. 	Weekly 
22 	23 	24 	25 	26 	27 	Average 

ts, good, sound, heavy .54 .54 .54 • 50 ,55 .55 54/3 
Barley, good malting .73 • 73 73 73 73 73 73 
Rye No, 2 .71 .71 .71 .71 0 72 .72 .71/3 
Corn, Natural 1.18 1.13 1.18 1 4 13 1.03 1.03 1,13 

- - - .74 .70 .70 

- 12 - 
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DAILY .TJOTATIONS AND WEEKLY AVE2LGES OF CASH GRAIN BY 
GRADES ON WIN1IPEG AND MONThEAL MARKETS 

Week ending Sept eniber 27, 1941 

Sept. Sept, Sept. Sept. Sept. Sept. Weekly 
22 23 24 25 26 27 Average 

',THEAT (Basis Fort William and port Arthur) 

No]. Man. Hard .72/1 .72/1 .72/6 .72 0 72/6 • 73 0 72/4 
No. 	1 Man. Northern .72/1 .72/1 .72/6 ,72 .72/6 ,73 .72/4 

No. 2 
No, 3 

Man. Northern 
Man. Northern 

.69/5 

.67/1 
.69/5 
.67/1 

.70/2 

.67/6 
.69/3 
.137 

.70 

.67/7 
.70/2 
.68/3 

6 69/7 
.67/4 

No 	4 Man, Northern .6611 .66/1 .66/6 .65/7 .66/5 .66/7 .66/3 

No. 5 .64/7 .64/7 .65/4 .64/5 .65/3 65/5 .65/1 

No, 6 ,63/7 .63/7 .64/4 .63/5 .64/3 .64/5 .64/1 

Feed .58/3 .58/3 .59 .58/1 .58/7 
0 59/1 .58/5 

Tough No, 
No. 

1 
1 
Hard 
Northern 

.70/1 

.70/1 
.70/1 
.70/1 

.70/6 

.70/6 
.70 
.70 

.70/6 

.70/6 
.71 
.71 

.70/4 

.70/4 
No 0  2 Northern .67/1 .67/1 ,67/6 ,66/7 .67/5 .67/7 .67/3 
No,. 3 Northarn .64/7 .64/7 65/4 .64/5 .65/3 .65/7 .65/1 

Rejected No, 
No. 

1 
2 
Northern 
Northern 

.66/5 

.65/1 
.66/5 
.65/1 

.67/2 

.65/6 
.66/4 
.64/7 

.67/2 

.65/4 
.67/4 
.65/6 

.67 

.65/3 

No. 
Smixty 	No 

3 
1 
Northern 
Northern 

.62/5 

.67/5 
.32/5 
.67/5 

,63/2 
.68/2 

.61/4 
0 67/4 

.63/3 

.68/2 
0 63/7 
.68/2 

.62/7 

.67/7 

No. 
No, 

2 
3 
Northern 
Northern 

65/5 
.63/1 

.65/5 

.63/1 
0 66/2 
.63/6 

.65/3 

.63 
.66 
.63/7 

.66/2 

.64/3 
.65/7 
.63/4 

No, 1 
No • 2 

Garnet 
Garnet 

.67/3 
,66/3 

.67/3 
• 66/3 

• 68 
67 

.67/1 
• 136/1 

.67/7 
, 66/7 

.68/1 
• 67/1 

.67/b 
66/5 

No, 3 
Durum 

Garnet 
No, 1 

.65/7 

.72/7 
.65/7 
.72/7 

,66/4 
,73/4 

e 65/5 
.72/5 

.66/3 

.73/3 
.66/5 
.73/5 

.66/1 

.73/1 

No. 2 .72/7 .72/7 .73/4 .72/5 .73/3 .73/5 .73/1 

No, 3 .72/3 .72/3 .73 0 72/1 .72/7 .73/1 .72/5 

OATS 
No., 2 C.W. 46/1 • 16/7 ,49/3 .48/4 .50/3 .50 .48/4 
No, 3 C,W. .44/3 ,44/7 47/3 .46/4 .48/3 .48 
No. 1 Feed .41/3 .42/1 .44/3 .43/4 .45/3 .45 .43/5 
No, 2 Feed .39/3 .40/1 .42/3 .41/4 .43/3 .43 .41/5 
No. 3 Feed .37/7 .32/5 .41/1 .40/2 .42/1 .41/6 .40/2 

BARLEY 

No, 1 C,W. 6 
6 
Row 
Row 

0 54/6 
,54/6 

9 55/4 
,55/ 

.57/6 

.57/6 
.57/2 
0 57/2 

.59/3 
0 59/3 

.6111 

.61/1 
.57/5 
.57/5 No. 

No. 
2 
3 

C.W. 
6 Row .52/7 .53/5 .55/7 0 54/'6 0 56/3 .57/7 .55/2 

No. 1 C 	2 .W. Row .57/6 .58/4 .60/6 .59/6 .61/3 .62/7 .60/1 

No, 2 C.W. 2 Row .57/6 
.51/3 

.58/4 

.51/7 
.60/6 
.54 

0 59/6 
.52/6 

.61/3 

.54/3 
.62/7 
.55/7 

.60/1 
,53/3 

No, 
No, 

1 
2 
Feed 
Feed .51/2 .51/5 .53/6 .52/4 .54/1 0 55/5 .53/1 

No. 3 Feed .50/6 .51/1 .53/2 .52/2 .53/7 .55/3 .52/6 

RYE 
No. 2 C.V(, .61/7 .62/4 .63/6 .62/1 .62/7 .62/1 .62/4 

No. 3 
4 

C,W. 
C 

.58/7 
57/3 

.58/4 

.58 
.59/6 
59/2 • 

.58/3
57/7 • 

.59/1 
• 58/5 

.58/1 
0 57/5 

.58/6 

. 58/1 
No • 	.W. 
Ergoty ,54/3 .54/4 ,55/6 .53/3 .54/1 .53/1 .54/2 

Rejected No, 2 	C.L/ e  ,55/3 .55/4 .56/6 .54/3 .55/1 .54/1 .55/2 

FIJLXSEED 
No.1C.W. 1.53/4 1,56/4 1.60  1. 54/6 1,58/4 1,57/4 1.56/6 

No. 
No. 

2 
3 

C.W. 
C.W. 

149 
1,33 

1.52 
1.36 

1,55/4 
1,39/4 

1,50/2 
1.34/2 

,54 
1.38 

1,53 
1.7 

1.52/2 	P 
1.36/2 

No. 4 c.W, 128 1.31 1,34/4 1.29/2 1.33 1.32 1.31/2 
M 	0 N 	T 	R E 	A L 

Ontario Winter wht eC, ir c°r1ot 	- 

No. 1 White 1.17 1,17 1,17 1.17 1.17 1.17 1,17 

No. 2 vhite 1,16 1,16 1,16 1,16 1.16 1.16 1.16 

No, 3 White 1.15 1.15 1,15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 

No, 1 Rod 1,17 1.17 1.17 1.17 1.17 1.17 1,17 

No, 2 Red 1,16 1.16 1,16 1,16 1.16 1.16 1,16 

No. 3 Red 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 1.15 

No. 1 Mixed 1,17 1.17 1,17 1.17 1.17 1.17 1.17 

No, 2 Mixed 1.16 1.16 1,16 1.16 1,16 1.16 1.16 

No, 3 Mixed 1.15 1.15 1,15 1.15 1.15 1,15 1.15 
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